Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1, CARGILL, Michele	Name: Applera Corporation
2. HUANG, Hongjin	Internal Address: Global Headquarters
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 301 Merritt 7
Execution Date(s)	P.O. Box 5435
Assignment Merger	City: Norwalk
Security Agreement	Oity. Issues.
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:06856-5435
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Faterit No.(3)
11/124,367 (CL001519)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Celera Diagnostics	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Peter Seperack, Patent Attorney	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Customer Number 37492	Authorized to be charged by dround account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Alameda	8, Payment Information
State: CA Zip:94502	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 510.749.4333	
Fax Number: 510.749.4329	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502781</u>
Email Address: peter@eperack@ceteradiggnostics.com	Authorized User Name Peter K. Seperack
9. Signature: (1/10) L AND ACE	9/20/05
Signature	Date
Peter K. Seperack, 47,932	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5107494266

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Michele CARGILL (Inventors) Hongjin HUANG

in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to APPLERA CORPORATION, located at Global Headquarters, 301 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5435, Norwalk, CT 06856-5435 (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

- ✓ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. Sec. 100),
- and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as

GENETIC POLYMORPHISMS ASSOCIATED WITH LIVER FIBROSIS METHODS OF DETECTION AND USES THEREOF for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has already filed U.S. Application Serial No. 11/124,367 on May 9, 2005, in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary y in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Victor K. Lee, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,750); Peter K. Seperack (Reg. No. 47,932); Wayne Montgomery, J.D. (Reg. No. 35,016), Rekha Bansal (Reg. No. 36,440), Lin Sun-Hoffman (Reg. No. 47,983), Justin D. Karjala (Reg. No. 43,704), Timothy F. Toombs (Reg. No. 56,592), Stacey R. Sias (Reg. No. 32,630) and Diane U. Leong (Reg. No. 39,273), telephone (510)749-4333, with a mailing address at: CELERA DIAGNOSTICS, Attn: Peter Seperack, Esq., Patent Attorney, 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date: Hongjin HUANG Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:

gnment Document